

BID TABULATION - HYDRUALIC DRIVEN TOW BEHIND SWEEPER

HYDRAULIC DRIVEN TOW BEHIND SWEEPER BID OPENING DATE 7-12-2016	ROLAND MACHINERY CO	WOOD'S MUNICIPAL
4670 CROSSROADS IND DR BRIDGETON MO 63044	3979 BLACKBURN RD EDWARDSVILLE IL 62025	
TOTAL PRICE OF THE HYDRUALIC DRIVEN TOW BEHIND SWEEPER	\$13,992.00	\$9,642.00
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	N
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	N
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	N
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	N
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR SWEEPER INFO	PRICE FOR SWEEPER NOT INSTALLED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: HYDRAULIC DRIVEN TOW BEHIND SWEEPER

Date Issued: 6-6-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

DAVID MIKUSCH
 Jefferson County Fleet Services
 636-797-6017
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: <i>(BID NAME)</i>	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

Roland Machinery Company	James M. Jesuit
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
4670 Crossroads Industrial Drive	
Address	Signature
Bridgeton, MO 63044	Vice President/General Manager
City/State/Zip Code	Title
314-291-1330	6/27/16
Telephone #	Date
vkeough@rolandmachinery.com	37-1324032
E-mail	Tax ID #
	314-291-8050
	Fax #



ST. LOUIS DIVISION HEADQUARTERS
4670 CROSSROADS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRIDGETON, MO 63044
314-291-1330/800-274-7230
FAX 314-291-8050

June 27, 2016

Department of the County Clerk
Jefferson County Missouri
729 Maple Street/P. O. Box 100
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050-0100

RE: Hydraulic Driven Tow Behind Sweeper

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration in response to your invitation to bid for the purchase of a hydraulic driven tow behind sweeper:

ONE NEW SWEEPSTER MODEL TBTH8 TOW BEHIND SWEEPER equipped as follows:

8' wide TH Series Brush Head with dual hydraulic motor
Powered by the towing vehicle hydraulics
Poly/wire mixed brushes
180° Hood
2-Wheel carriage
Fixed hitch assembly
3" Pintle hook coupler
In-cab controls with hydraulic lift, swing and lower
Light package – stop, turn, tail and license
LED light
7-Pin round plug
1-year Warranty

CASH SALE PRICE

\$13,992.00

ABOVE PRICING GOOD FOR 30 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Terms

To be arranged.

Delivery

From factory, approximately 120 working days to ship, subject to prior sale.

State/Local Taxes not included and must be added if applicable.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote Jefferson County. If we may be of further assistance, please don't hesitate to call.

Yours very truly,

ROLAND MACHINERY COMPANY
ST. LOUIS DIVISION

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "James M. Jesuit", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

James M. Jesuit
Vice President/General Manager

JMJ/kf

cc: Mr. Steve Helton, Roland/Bridgeton



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: HYDRAULIC DRIVEN TOW BEHIND SWEEPER

Date Issued: 6-6-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

DAVID MIKUSCH
 Jefferson County Fleet Services
 636-797-6017
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

<i>Woody's Municipal</i>	<i>Steve Stahlhut</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>3979 Blackburn Road</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>
Address	Signature
<i>Edwardsville IL 62025</i>	<i>Sales Manager</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>800-223-2466</i>	<i>6-27-16</i>
Telephone #	Date
<i>Steve.WoodysMunicipal@gmail.com</i>	<i>37-0988630</i>
E-mail	Tax ID #
	<i>618-656-6105</i>
	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS

The Jefferson County Highway Department wishes to purchase an 8 foot tow behind angle sweeper to be hydraulically driven by the tow vehicle.

Unit should be equipped with the following:

8 foot dual motor brush head with poly/wire brush, 32inch brush diameter

180 degree hood

Yellow in color

Pintle hitch

2 wheel tow unit

LED lights

7 pin trailer plug

Hydraulic angle and lift ran off the tow vehicle

Sweeper TH series

\$ 9,642.00

delivered not installed

Unit must be delivered to: Jefferson County Highway Department
5275 Highway B
Hillsboro, MO 63050

Specification questions should be referred to David Mikusch at 636-797-6017.